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Fee structure for Admission of 2019 Batch for Medical, Nursing Physiotherapy and Paramedical Course 

                                       (Amount In Rupees) 

    First Year  Second Year Onwards  

Course  
Course      

Duration 
  Course 

Fee  
 Caution   Registration  

 Annual 
Lump sum  

 In Instalments 
 Annual 

Lump sum  

 IN INSTALLMENTS  

 1st  
Instalment  

 2nd           
Instalment  

 1st  
Instalment  

 2nd          
Instalment  

General (GEN), North East (NE), Defense Category 

MBBS 4.5 Yrs 
         

15,23,000  
     

10,000              10,000  
       

15,43,000  
           

8,02,400.00  
         

8,02,400.00  
       

15,23,000  
        

7,92,400.00  
        

7,92,400.00  

BPT 4 Yrs 
           

1,35,350  
            

5,000              10,000  
         

1,50,350  
              

78,200.00  
             

78,200.00  
         

1,35,350  
           

70,700.00  
            

70,700.00  

MPT  2 Yrs 
           

2,10,000  
            

5,000              10,000  
         

2,25,000  
           

1,17,000.00  
         

1,17,000.00  
         

2,10,000  
        

1,09,500.00  
        

1,09,500.00  

BSc Nursing 4 Yrs 
           

1,23,650  
            

5,000              10,000  
         

1,38,650  
              

72,100.00  
             

72,100.00  
         

1,23,650  
           

64,600.00  
            

64,600.00  

MSc Nursing  2 Yrs 
           

1,18,000  
            

5,000              10,000  
         

1,33,000  
              

69,200.00  
             

69,200.00  
         

1,18,000  
           

61,700.00  
            

61,700.00  

BSc.(Medical Biotech)  3 Yrs 
           

1,21,800  
            

5,000              10,000  
         

1,36,800  
              

71,100.00  
             

71,100.00  
         

1,21,800  
           

63,600.00  
            

63,600.00  

MSc.(Medical Biotech)  2 Yrs 
           

1,16,000  
            

5,000              10,000  
         

1,31,000  
              

68,100.00  
             

68,100.00  
         

1,16,000  
           

60,300.00  
            

60,300.00  

 MD/MS:Paed/ Gen Med/ 
OBG 

3 Yrs 
         

29,92,450  
          

10,000              10,000  
       

30,12,450  
         

15,66,500.00  
       

15,66,500.00  
       

29,92,450  
     

15,56,500.00  
      

15,56,500.00  

 MD/MS:ENT/ Psych 3 Yrs 
         

20,37,150  
          

10,000              10,000  
       

20,57,150  
         

10,69,700.00  
       

10,69,700.00  
       

20,37,150  
     

10,59,700.00  
      

10,59,700.00  

 MD/MS:Micro-biology 3 Yrs 
           

9,74,000  
          

10,000              10,000  
         

9,94,000  
           

5,16,900.00  
         

5,16,900.00  
         

9,74,000  
        

5,06,900.00  
        

5,06,900.00  

 MD/MS:Bio-chem/C 
Med/Pharma/ Physiology 

3 Yrs 
           

8,47,000  
          

10,000              10,000  
         

8,67,000  
           

4,50,800.00  
         

4,50,800.00  
         

8,47,000  
        

4,40,800.00  
        

4,40,800.00  
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Sikkim Quota: 50% of the seats are Reserved for candidates selected by Government of Sikkim, with Concession of 75% of the tuition fee. The fee structure after The 
Concession of Sikkim Quota are as follows: 

MBBS 4.5 Yrs 6,35,550   10,000   10,000  6,55,550    3,40,900.00  3,40,900.00  6,35,550  3,30,900.00  3,30,900.00  

BPT 4 Yrs 81,800    5,000   10,000  96,800  50,300.00  50,300.00  81,800  42,800.00  42,800.00  

MPT  2 Yrs 94,500   5,000   10,000  1,09,500  57,000.00  57,000.00  94,500  49,500.00  49,500.00  

BSc  4 Yrs 69,800  5,000   10,000  84,800  44,100.00  44,100.00   69,800  36,600.00  36,600.00  

Msc Nursing  2 Yrs 64,800   5,000   10,000  79,800  41,500.00  41,500.00  64,800  34,000.00  34,000.00  

BSc.(Biotech)  3 Yrs 66,150    5,000   10,000  81,150  42,200.00  42,200.00  66,150  34,700.00  34,700.00  

MSc.(Biotech)  2 Yrs 63,000   5,000   10,000  78,000  40,500.00  40,500.00  63,000  34,000.00  34,000.00  

 MD/MS:Paed/ Gen Med/ OBG 3 Yrs 11,45,250  10,000  10,000  11,65,250  6,05,900.00   6,05,900.00  11,45,250  5,95,900.00  5,95,900.00  

 MD/MS:ENT/ Psych 3 Yrs 9,44,150   10,000   10,000  9,64,150  5,01,400.00  5,01,400.00  9,44,150  4,91,400.00  4,91,400.00  

 MD/MS:Micro-biology 3 Yrs 4,53,000  10,000   10,000  4,73,000  2,46,000.00  2,46,000.00  4,53,000  2,36,000.00  2,36,000.00  

 MD/MS:Bio-chem/Com. Med/
Pharma/ Physiology 

3 Yrs 3,94,000   10,000   10,000  4,14,000  2,15,300.00  2,15,300.00  3,94,000  2,05,300.00  2,05,300.00  

 Management Category  

MBBS 4.5 Yrs 
         

29,95,350  
10,000  10,000  30,15,350  15,68,000.00  15,68,000.00  29,95,350  15,57,600.00  15,57,600.00  

 MD/MS:Paed/ Gen Med/ OBG 3 Yrs 
         

41,74,500  
10,000   10,000  41,94,500  21,81,200.00  21,81,200.00  41,74,500  21,70,506.00  21,70,506.00  

 MD/MS:ENT/ Psych 3 Yrs 38,26,900   10,000  10,000  38,46,900  20,00,400.00  20,00,400.00  38,26,900  19,90,214.00  19,90,214.00  

 MD/MS:Micro-biology 3 Yrs 
        

18,15,000  
10,000  10,000  18,35,000  9,54,200.00  9,54,200.00  18,15,000  9,43,766.00  9,43,766.00  

 MD/MS:Bio-chem/Com. Med/
Pharma/ Physiology 

3 Yrs 
         

18,15,000  
 10,000  10,000  18,35,000  9,54,200.00  9,54,200.00  18,15,000  9,43,766.00  9,43,766.00  

Fee Structure For Admission Of 2019 Batch For Medical, Nursing, Physiotherapy And Para-Medical Courses 

          (Amount In Rupees) 
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Hostel Facilities and Mess & Utility Advances at SMIMS, Tadong Campus 

         (Amount in Rupees) 

Sl No. Location of Hostel 

Double Sharing Triple Sharing 

Annual Hostel        
Facilities 

Annual Mess and 
Utility 

Total Annual Hostel Facilities Annual Mess and Utility Total Amt 

1. 
Medical, Tadong    

Campus 
                      58,000                     88,000   1,46,000                                   39,000                                   88,000   1,27,000  

            

            

Note:      

1.Double sharing rooms at SMIMS, Tadong Campus shall be allotted subject to availability.    

2.  Mess and Utility advances may vary from time to time, subject to increase of more student facilities / services and change in 
daily messing rate as per there prevailing market rate of relative commodities & electricity tariff. 

   

3.  The mess, utility and facility charges shall be charged at actual on monthly basis, which shall be adjusted against the mess 
& utility advances 
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