Fee structure for Admission of 2019 Batch for Medical, Nursing Physiotherapy and Paramedical Course

(Amount In Rupees)

		First Year						Second Year Onwards				
Course	Course Duration	Course Fee	Caution	Registration	Annual Lump sum	In Instalments		Annual	IN INSTALLMENTS			
						1st Instalment	2nd Instalment	Lump sum	1st Instalment	2nd Instalment		
General (GEN), North East (NE), Defense Category												
MBBS	4.5 Yrs	15,23,000	10,000	10,000	15,43,000	8,02,400.00	8,02,400.00	15,23,000	7,92,400.00	7,92,400.00		
ВРТ	4 Yrs	1,35,350	5,000	10,000	1,50,350	78,200.00	78,200.00	1,35,350	70,700.00	70,700.00		
MPT	2 Yrs	2,10,000	5,000	10,000	2,25,000	1,17,000.00	1,17,000.00	2,10,000	1,09,500.00	1,09,500.00		
BSc Nursing	4 Yrs	1,23,650	5,000	10,000	1,38,650	72,100.00	72,100.00	1,23,650	64,600.00	64,600.00		
MSc Nursing	2 Yrs	1,18,000	5,000	10,000	1,33,000	69,200.00	69,200.00	1,18,000	61,700.00	61,700.00		
BSc.(Medical Biotech)	3 Yrs	1,21,800	5,000	10,000	1,36,800	71,100.00	71,100.00	1,21,800	63,600.00	63,600.00		
MSc.(Medical Biotech)	2 Yrs	1,16,000	5,000	10,000	1,31,000	68,100.00	68,100.00	1,16,000	60,300.00	60,300.00		
MD/MS:Paed/ Gen Med/ OBG	3 Yrs	29,92,450	10,000	10,000	30,12,450	15,66,500.00	15,66,500.00	29,92,450	15,56,500.00	15,56,500.00		
MD/MS:ENT/ Psych	3 Yrs	20,37,150	10,000	10,000	20,57,150	10,69,700.00	10,69,700.00	20,37,150	10,59,700.00	10,59,700.00		
MD/MS:Micro-biology	3 Yrs	9,74,000	10,000	10,000	9,94,000	5,16,900.00	5,16,900.00	9,74,000	5,06,900.00	5,06,900.00		
MD/MS:Bio-chem/C Med/Pharma/ Physiology	3 Yrs	8,47,000	10,000	10,000	8,67,000	4,50,800.00	4,50,800.00	8,47,000	4,40,800.00	4,40,800.00		

Fee Structure For Admission Of 2019 Batch For Medical, Nursing, Physiotherapy And Para-Medical Courses

(Amount In Rupees)

Sikkim Quota: 50% of the seat	ts are Reserv	ved for candid	dates selected	by Governme	ent of Sikkir	n, with Conces	sion of 75% of	the tuition	fee. The fee st	ructure after The
MBBS	4.5 Yrs	6,35,550	10,000	10,000	6,55,550	3,40,900.00	3,40,900.00	6,35,550	3,30,900.00	3,30,900.00
BPT	4 Yrs	81,800	5,000	10,000	96,800	50,300.00	50,300.00	81,800	42,800.00	42,800.00
MPT	2 Yrs	94,500	5,000	10,000	1,09,500	57,000.00	57,000.00	94,500	49,500.00	49,500.00
BSc	4 Yrs	69,800	5,000	10,000	84,800	44,100.00	44,100.00	69,800	36,600.00	36,600.00
Msc Nursing	2 Yrs	64,800	5,000	10,000	79,800	41,500.00	41,500.00	64,800	34,000.00	34,000.00
BSc.(Biotech)	3 Yrs	66,150	5,000	10,000	81,150	42,200.00	42,200.00	66,150	34,700.00	34,700.00
MSc.(Biotech)	2 Yrs	63,000	5,000	10,000	78,000	40,500.00	40,500.00	63,000	34,000.00	34,000.00
MD/MS:Paed/ Gen Med/ OBG	3 Yrs	11,45,250	10,000	10,000	11,65,250	6,05,900.00	6,05,900.00	11,45,250	5,95,900.00	5,95,900.00
MD/MS:ENT/ Psych	3 Yrs	9,44,150	10,000	10,000	9,64,150	5,01,400.00	5,01,400.00	9,44,150	4,91,400.00	4,91,400.00
MD/MS:Micro-biology	3 Yrs	4,53,000	10,000	10,000	4,73,000	2,46,000.00	2,46,000.00	4,53,000	2,36,000.00	2,36,000.00
MD/MS:Bio-chem/Com. Med/ Pharma/ Physiology	3 Yrs	3,94,000	10,000	10,000	4,14,000	2,15,300.00	2,15,300.00	3,94,000	2,05,300.00	2,05,300.00
				Manageme	nt Category					
MBBS	4.5 Yrs	29,95,350	10,000	10,000	30,15,350	15,68,000.00	15,68,000.00	29,95,350	15,57,600.00	15,57,600.00
MD/MS:Paed/ Gen Med/ OBG	3 Yrs	41,74,500	10,000	10,000	41,94,500	21,81,200.00	21,81,200.00	41,74,500	21,70,506.00	21,70,506.00
MD/MS:ENT/ Psych	3 Yrs	38,26,900	10,000	10,000	38,46,900	20,00,400.00	20,00,400.00	38,26,900	19,90,214.00	19,90,214.00
MD/MS:Micro-biology	3 Yrs	18,15,000	10,000	10,000	18,35,000	9,54,200.00	9,54,200.00	18,15,000	9,43,766.00	9,43,766.00
MD/MS:Bio-chem/Com. Med/ Pharma/ Physiology	3 Yrs	18,15,000	10,000	10,000	18,35,000	9,54,200.00	9,54,200.00	18,15,000	9,43,766.00	9,43,766.00

93

Hostel Facilities and Mess & Utility Advances at SMIMS, Tadong Campus

(Amount in Rupees)

	SI No. Location of Hostel	Do	uble Sharing		Triple Sharing			
SI No.		Annual Hostel Facilities	Annual Mess and Utility	Total	Annual Hostel Facilities	Annual Mess and Utility	Total Amt	
1.	Medical, Tadong Campus	58,000	88,000	1,46,000	39,000	88,000	1,27,000	

Note:

- 1. Double sharing rooms at SMIMS, Tadong Campus shall be allotted subject to availability.
- 2. Mess and Utility advances may vary from time to time, subject to increase of more student facilities / services and change in daily messing rate as per there prevailing market rate of relative commodities & electricity tariff.
- 3. The mess, utility and facility charges shall be charged at actual on monthly basis, which shall be adjusted against the mess & utility advances